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Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF102819\
Data File : BF117569.D
Aca On - 28 Oct 2019 18:45
Operator : JU
Sample - K5501-13MS
Misc :
ALS Vial : 15 Sample Multiplier: 1
Quant Time: Oct 29 17:41:40 2019
Quant Method :
Quant Title :
QLast Update : Fri Oct 18 18:53:31 2019
Response via : Initial Calibration
Internal Standards R.T.
1) 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4 6.72
21) Naphthalene-d8 8.01
39) Acenaphthene-d10 9.76
64) Phenanthrene-d10 11.25
76) Chrysene-di12 13.89
87) Perylene-di12 15.32
Svstem Monitorina Compounds
5) 2-Fluorophenol 5.36
7) Phenol-d6 6.38
23) Nitrobenzene-d5 7.29
42) 2.4.6-Tribromophenol 10.56
45) 2-Fluorobiphenvl 9.08
79) Terphenyl-dl4 12.83
Target Compounds
2) 1.4-Dioxane 2.45
3) Pvridine 3.18
4) n-Nitrosodimethylamine 3.11
6) Aniline 6.39
8) 2-Chlorophenol 6.52
9) Benzaldehvyde 6.28
10) Phenol 6.39
11) bis(2-Chloroethyl)ether 6.46
12) 1,3-Dichlorobenzene 6.66
13) 1.4-Dichlorobenzene 6.74
14) 1.2-Dichlorobenzene 6.90
15) Benzvl Alcohol 6.88
16) 2.2"-oxvbis(1-Chloropropan 7.00
17) 2-MethvlIphenol 7.00
18) Hexachloroethane 7.23
19) n-Nitroso-di-n-propvlamine 7.15
20) 3+4-Methvlphenols 7.16
22) Acetophenone 7.14
24) Nitrobenzene 7.31
25) Isophorone 7.55
26) 2-Nitrophenol 7.63
27) 2.4-Dimethylphenol 7.67
28) bis(2-Chloroethoxy)methane 7.76
29) 2.4-Dichlorophenol 7.89
30) 1.2.4-Trichlorobenzene 7.95
31) Naphthalene 8.03
32) Benzoic acid 7.83
33) 4-Chloroaniline 8.09
34) Hexachlorobutadiene 8.15
35) Caprolactam 8.46
36) 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol 8.59
37) 2-Methvlnaphthalene 8.72
38) 1-Methvlnaphthalene 8.82
40) 1,2,4,5-Tetrachlorobenzene 8.89

8270-BF101819.M Wed Oct 30 13:05:31 2019

216

78864

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF101819._.M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

(QT Reviewed)

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

mohammad
10/30/2019 4:51:22 PM

Conc Units Dev(Min)

41.580
40.388
39.849
40.119
36.532

na
na
na
na
na
ng

ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
na
na
ng

#

0.00
0.00
-0.01
0.00
-0.01
0.00

Qvalue

95
97
98

8
95
93
86
99
98
98
97
99
44
89
90
98
61
94
98
97
96
99
99
99
99
99
93
99
98

97
99
97
98

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BF102819\

Data File : BF117569.D

Aca On - 28 Oct 2019 18:45

Operator : JU

Sample : K5501-13MS

Misc :

ALS Vial : 15 Sample Multiplier: 1 y
Manual Integrations

Quant Time: Oct 29 17:41:40 2019 APPROVED

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF101819.M mohammad

Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update ; Fri Oct 18 18:53:31 2019
Response via : Initial Calibration

Internal Standards R.T. Qlon Response Conc Units Dev(Min)

41) Hexachlorocyclopentadiene 8.87 237 6711 23.447 naq 97
43) 2.4.6-Trichlorophenol 9.01 196 52797 39.054 ng 99
44y 2.4.5-Trichlorophenol 9.07 196 55212 40.304 ng 97
46) 1,1"-Biphenvl 9.18 154 244908 36.909 ng 97
47) 2-Chloronaphthalene 9.21 162 191460 38.269 ng 99
48) 2-Nitroaniline 9.32 65 61628 37.524 na 89
49) Acenaphthvlene 9.62 152 295359 40.193 na 99
50) Dimethviphthalate 9.49 163 262811 45.995 na 99
51) 2.6-Dinitrotoluene 9.56 165 45679 38.310 na 91
52) Acenaphthene 9.79 154 173415 38.464 na 98
53) 3-Nitroaniline 9.73 138 27334 18.894 na 97
54) 2.4-Dinitrophenol 9.87 184 11506 26.517 na 92
55) Dibenzofuran 9.97 168 258828 39.625 na 98
56) 4-Nitrophenol 9.92 139 33881 52.380 na 99
57) 2.4-Dinitrotoluene 9.97 165 61011 38.486 na # 84
58) Fluorene 10.31 166 206894 38.302 ng 99
59) 2.3.4.6-Tetrachlorophenol 10.10 232 39197 36.405 nqg 94
60) Diethylphthalate 10.18 149 211346 36.569 ng 98
61) 4-Chlorophenyl-phenvylether 10.30 204 92989 38.370 nag 95
62) 4-Nitroaniline 10.35 138 40651 29.811 ng 98
63) Azobenzene 10.46 77 229374 38.770 ng 98
65) 4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol 10.39 198 11034 17.542 nqg 93
66) n-Nitrosodiphenylamine 10.42 169 180391 39.885 naq 97
67) 4-Bromophenyl-phenylether 10.79 248 49459 37.116 nag 94
68) Hexachlorobenzene 10.87 284 50790 35.590 nqg # 90
69) Atrazine 10.95 200 51992 45.183 ng 97
70) Pentachlorophenol 11.07 266 26442 61.807 na 99
71) Phenanthrene 11.27 178 276308 38.464 na 99
72) Anthracene 11.32 178 288650 39.161 na 99
73) Carbazole 11.49 167 251314 37.309 na 99
74) Di-n-butviphthalate 11.80 149 329811 36.644 na 99
75) Fluoranthene 12.46 202 243541 33.866 na 97
77) Benzidine 12.59 184 101197 64.040 na 98
78) Pvrene 12.69 202 236392 41.100 na 98
80) Butvlbenzviphthalate 13.30 149 111904 39.098 na 94
81) Benzo(a)anthracene 13.88 228 178405 39.498 na 98
82) 3.3"-Dichlorobenzidine 13.84 252 53425 37.694 ng 98
83) Chrysene 13.92 228 177118 40.011 ng 99
84) Bis(2-ethvlhexyl)phthalate 13.86 149 154294 38.484 ng 97
85) Di-n-octyl phthalate 14.46 149 238610 38.708 ng 99
86) Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene 16.74 276 146971 44 .469 nqg 98
88) Benzo(b)fluoranthene 14.92 252 168964 37.087 na 98
89) Benzo(k)fluoranthene 14.94 252 170327 36.476 nq 97
90) Benzo(a)pyrene 15.27 252 155567 37.556 naq 99
91) Dibenzo(a.,h)anthracene 16.73 278 126145 35.219 nag 98
92) Benzo(a.h,i)perylene 17.16 276 111030 32.763 nq 96

(#) = qualifier out of range (m) manual integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

OLast Update
Response via

Fri Oct 18 18:53:31 2019
Initial Calibration

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BF102819\

Data File : BF117569.D

Aca On : 28 Oct 2019 18:45

Operator : JU

Sample : K5501-13MS

Misc :

ALS Vial : 15 Sample Multiplier: 1 y
Manual Integrations

Ouant Time: Oct 29 17:41:40 2019 APPROVED

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF101819.M mohammad

Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Abundance TIC: BF117569.D
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